

PTR. NO. :- E-69, AHMEDNAGAR

## SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI

SHIRDI: Post: Shirdi - 423109 Tal. Rahata, Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra (India) Telephone :- +91-2423-258500. Fax : +91 - 2324 - 258770. Telegram : Sainath, Shirdi

	No. SSS/WS/	Mechanical/ /202	/2024			
To,	Date :-	4215				
	2	9 FEB 2024				
	_	0 1 20 2024				

## Sub :- Quotation for Purchase of Safety relief valve for mounded LPG bullet.

We are inviting the quotation for purchase of Safety relief valve for mounded LPG bullet for Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust Shirdi, as per technical specification & the following terms & conditions.

Sr.No	& conditions.					
1	Description	Company	OTV			
1	Safety relief valve		QTY.	Rate	Amount	
	Size of the SRV Inlet: 2 inch NR O days at	Anil	04			
	initial Physical Property of the Property of t		Nos			
	NB or suitable as per your design specification.					
	Class: 300 #					
	Product to handle: LPG					
	Discharge flow rate: 11059 scfm +/- 10%)					
	Mandatory approval : BIS and the CCoE-PESO					
	Total					
Terms	& Condition					

## Terms & Condition

- 1. Above Safety relief valve will have to be supplied F.O.R. Shirdi
- 2. The rate should be inclusive of GST, Transportation, Packing & forwarding charges.
- 3. No advance payment if any case would be made. 100% payment will be made after 15 days from the date supply of material at Shirdi Site.
- 4. Time Period: The total material shall be supplied within 21 days from the date of purchase order.
- 5. The quotation shall submit in the sealed envelope. An envelope should be clearly attached & subscripted as "Mechanical Department- Supply of Safety relief valve". The quotation in sealed envelope may be submitted to inward office of Shri Saibaba Sansthan on or before dated 11/03/2024
- 6. The Safety relief valve should be as per specification. No other technical specification or company will be acceptable. Duplicate, inferior SRV will be rejected by Sansthan.
- 7. Should be as per norms of Chief Controller of Explosives, Government of India and testing certificate must be required.
- 8. Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserve the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason there for.

Please send your quotation at the earliest.

Signed by (IBhikan Deochand Dabhade Ex 43816: 25-0212024 17:50:56 Shir Saibaba Sansthan Trust Shirdi